parkway bapftist church

October 29, 2023



PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH
October 29, 2023

*Congregation, please stand
Welcome and Announcements Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light
*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Organ Piece David Barker
A. Kehrer
Call to Worship
God speaks to us: You shall be holy, for | am holy.
You shall not hate, but love your neighbor as yourself.

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith
*Hymn 567 For All the Saints Congregation
Children’s Sermon Jane Redman
Children are invited to leave for the children’s series “Why We Are Baptist”
Scripture Psalm 90:1-6, 13-17 Rev. Smith
Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith
Prayer Response Sanctuary Choir
*Hymn 246 The Church's One Foundation Congregation
Offertory Prayer Don Hurlbert
Offertory In the Garden Lusia Glagoleva
G.Smith, arr.

Anthem Thanksgiving! Sanctuary Choir

John Ness Beck / Craig Courtney, arr.



Sermon Rev. Javier Perez

*Hymn 490 Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated Congregation
*Benediction Rev. Smith

*Response Gaelic Blessing Congregation
May the road rise to meet you; May the wind blow at your back;
May the sun shine warmly on your face;
May the rain fall softly on your field;
and until we meet again, until we meet again,
May God hold you in the palm of his hand. Amen.

Departure of the Light

Postlude Voluntary David Barker
Adolph Hesse

Our Deacon of the Week is Don Hurlbert. Don is a native Atlantan and retired in
2018. He and Terry have been Parkway members since 2021 and have a
daughter and granddaughter living in northwest Georgia. Don is honored to also
serve as an usher, on the Missions committee, and on the Prayer Card ministry.

The Rev. Javier Perez provides strategic direction for Global Missions programs

and organizational impact in accordance with CBF’s mission distinctives. With a

Master of Public Administration from the University of Texas RGV and a Master

of Divinity from International Baptist Theological Seminary in Colombia, Javier
brings a unique background to the Global Missions team.

Wednesday Menu This Week

This week’s menu: pork, mac & cheese, roasted vegetables, and apple pie.

Donation Opportunities!
Through November 19, Parkway will be collecting items for the Bless the
Hungry Campaign, and for our missionary, Kristy Engel, to take to Ukraine.

Quarterly Business Meeting
This Wednesday at 6:00pm in the fellowship hall.
Please join us for a delicious dinner at 5:30pm!



Sun., Oct. 29

Tues., Oct. 31

Wed., Nov. 1

Thurs., Nov. 2

Sun., Nov. 5

This Week’s Calendar

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

CBF Missions audit

Men’s group in the conference room
Ladies’ lunch at Athens Kouzzina
Dinner

Quarterly Business Meeting
Sanctuary Choir practice
Morning Women'’s Bible study
Evening Women’s Bible study
Daylight Saving Time ends!
Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship - Communion

Parkway Baptist Church

5975 State Bridge Road
Duluth, Georgia 30097
Church Office: 770-476-4441

www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.

9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
9:00 am
11:30 am
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
10:30 am
6:30 pm

9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am


http://www.parkway-baptist.org

