

parkway baptist church

October 29, 2023

PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH

October 29, 2023

*Congregation, please stand

Welcome and Announcements

Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light

*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Organ Piece

David Barker

A. Kehrer

Call to Worship

God speaks to us: You shall be holy, for I am holy.

You shall not hate, but love your neighbor as yourself.

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith

*Hymn 567 For All the Saints Congregation

Children's Sermon Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children's series "Why We Are Baptist"

Scripture Psalm 90:1-6, 13-17 Rev. Smith

Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith

Prayer Response Sanctuary Choir

*Hymn 246 The Church's One Foundation Congregation

Offertory Prayer Don Hurlbert

Offertory In the Garden Lusia Glagoleva

G.Smith, arr.

Anthem Thanksgiving! Sanctuary Choir

John Ness Beck / Craig Courtney, arr.

*Hymn 490 Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated Congregation

*Benediction Rev. Smith

*Response

Gaelic Blessing

Congregation

May the road rise to meet you; May the wind blow at your back;
May the sun shine warmly on your face;
May the rain fall softly on your field;
and until we meet again, until we meet again,
May God hold you in the palm of his hand. Amen.

Departure of the Light

Postlude

Voluntary Adolph Hesse **David Barker**

Our Deacon of the Week is Don Hurlbert. Don is a native Atlantan and retired in 2018. He and Terry have been Parkway members since 2021 and have a daughter and granddaughter living in northwest Georgia. Don is honored to also serve as an usher, on the Missions committee, and on the Prayer Card ministry.

The Rev. Javier Perez provides strategic direction for Global Missions programs and organizational impact in accordance with CBF's mission distinctives. With a Master of Public Administration from the University of Texas RGV and a Master of Divinity from International Baptist Theological Seminary in Colombia, Javier brings a unique background to the Global Missions team.

Wednesday Menu This Week

This week's menu: pork, mac & cheese, roasted vegetables, and apple pie.

Donation Opportunities!

Through November 19, Parkway will be collecting items for the Bless the Hungry Campaign, and for our missionary, Kristy Engel, to take to Ukraine.

Quarterly Business Meeting

This Wednesday at 6:00pm in the fellowship hall. Please join us for a delicious dinner at 5:30pm!

This Week's Calendar

Sun., Oct. 29	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	CBF Missions audit	12:15 pm
Tues., Oct. 31	Men's group in the conference room	9:00 am
	Ladies' lunch at Athens Kouzzina	11:30 am
Wed., Nov. 1	Dinner	5:30 pm
	Quarterly Business Meeting	6:00 pm
	Sanctuary Choir practice	7:00 pm
Thurs., Nov. 2	Morning Women's Bible study	10:30 am
	Evening Women's Bible study	6:30 pm
Sun., Nov. 5	Daylight Saving Time ends!	
	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship - Communion	11:00 am



Parkway Baptist Church

5975 State Bridge Road Duluth, Georgia 30097 Church Office: 770-476-4441

www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.